RICHARD A. ALEMIAN, M.D.
851 Main Street, Suite 24

South Weymouth, MA 02190
(781) 335-6870

EDUCATION
1939-1951

1951-1955
1955-1956
1956-1960

MEDICAL TRAINING

Internship 07/01/60-06/31/61

Residencies 07/01/61-06/31/62
06/01/62-12/31/62
01/01/63-12/31/65

MILITARY SERVICE
01/06/66-01/06/68

1966-1967
HOSPITAL AFFILIATIONS

01/68-06/30/68

04/68-present

ACADEMIC APPOINTMENT
07/01/1970

MEDICAL SOCIETIES

Curriculum Vitae
to present

Weymouth Public Schools

Harvard College, AB degree

University of Vermont, Postgraduate studies

Hahnemann Medical College of Philadelphia, MD degree

Rotating, Rochester General Hospital, Rochester, NY

General Surgery, Rochester General Hospital, Rochester, NY
Pathology, Boston Veterans Administration Hospital, Boston, MA
Orthopedic Surgery, Boston VA Hospital/Tufts Program, Boston, MA

Captain, US Army Medical Corp.

Orthopedic Surgeon, Ireland Army Hospital, Fort Knox, KY
Chief, Orthopedic Service, Ireland Army Hospital, Fort Knox, KY
Awarded Commendation Medal

Marlboro Hospital, Marlboro, MA
South Shore Hospital, South Weymouth, MA, Active Staff

Clinical Instructor in Orthopedics, Tufts Medical College

American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons, Emeritus Member
American College of Surgeons

Arthroscopy Association of North America

Internstional Arthroscopy Association

Eastern Orthopedic Association, Emeritus Member
Massachusetts Medical Society

POSITIONS HELD AT SOUTH SHORE HOSPITAL

1968-Present
1970°s
1980’s
1983-1991
1984-1986
1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1989
1990-1999
1990-1999
1995-1999
1999-Present
1999-Present

OTHER 1991-Present

CERTIFICATION
01/16/1969

MEDICAL LICENSE
12/20/62

Active Staff Member, Department of Orthopedics
Chairman, Medical Records Committee

Chairman, Utilization Review Committee

Member, Medical Staff Executive Committee
Chairman, Department of Orthopedics
Secretary/Treasurer, South Shore Hospital Medical Staff
Vice-President, South Shore Hospital Medical Staff
President, South Shore Medical Staff

Director, Board of Trustees, South Shore Hospital
Chairman, Peer Review Committee

Chairman, Credentials Committee

Member, Medical Staff Executive Committee
Director, Medical Education, South Shore Hospital

Impartial orthopedic examiner for the Massachusetts Division
of Industrial Accidents

American Board of Orthopedic Surgery

Massachusetts, License Registration number 27391





